User‘s Guide Encoders
BRGA3-_ _ _-_ _-_ _-_-_-K/KA/S/SR/SA10/SA13
Nr. 718 753 E • Edition 1611.
 The CE-Mark certifies that our products have met
the requirement of the CE Guideline 89/336/EWG (EMC
Guideline):
- EN 61 326-2-3  (Emission and Noise Immunity)
Emission Tests:

 Safety Advisory
 Technical Data  Identifying the Encoder
Ordering Code
  Example: BRG A 3-WDA 180-00-G-R-K-02
Type
Series
Version
Coding
No. of Positions
Parity
EP = even
OP = odd
00  = no
Outputs
G = push-pull (see Fig. 3)
Rotation (looking at shaft end)
L = left (CCW)
R = right (CW)
Connection type
K    = Radial cable (Standard)
KA  = Axial cable
SR  = Radial connector
S     = Axial connector (Standard)
D-73765 Neuhausen  -  Tel.: +49 (0) 71 58 / 69 89 1  -  Fax: +49 (0) 71 58 / 93 55 6  -  www.mp-elektronik.de
Subject to change without notice
Page 1
Outputs 9 data + 1 home position
short circuit protected
Resolution max. 360 (480 - SA10/SA13)
Accuracy ±½ bit (at 24 V DC)
Repeatability ±45° el.
Switching frequency ≤ 25 kHz (LSB)
Supply voltage VS 10 ... 30 V DC
Ripple ≤ 10%
Output voltage VO ≥ UB  - 3,5 V (without load)
No-load current IR typ. 100 mA (bei VO = 24 V DC)
Output current IO < 100 mA (bei VO  = 24 V DC)
Load Capacitance C 100 nF (incl. cable capacity)
Housing material aluminium
Mounting method clamps
Operating temperature 0 bis 60 °C
Storage temperature -20 bis +80 °C
Enclosure IP 67 IEC 529
RPM max. 6000/min
shaft loading FAX ≤ 25 N; FRAD  ≤ 40 N
Vibration 10 g, 10...150 Hz (IEC 68: 2-6)
Shock 50 g/ 11 ms (IEC 68: Teil 2-27)
MP-ELEKTRONIK 2
User‘s Guide Encoders
BRGA3-_ _ _-_ _-_ _-_-_-K/KA/S/SR/SA3/SA10/SA13
Nr. 718 753 E • Edition 1611.
Fig. 1: Dimensions
 Installation
Using the coupling:
- Attach the encoder to the drive rigidly at one point only:
either flange to flange or shaft to shaft. Use the couplings.
- Be sure that the encoder shaft and the drive are an the
same axis. Check the data sheet for the coupling to find
the permissible axial or radial offset and the maximum
angle error of the two shafts.
- Be sure not to damage or bend the coupling excessively
while installing and aligning it.
- Tighten all mounting screws very carefully.
Please note the following:
- Never use force (e.g. hammer or blows) to install or align
the encoder.
- Do not exceed the bad tolerances given for the encoder
shaft (see technical data).
- Never step on the encoder, cord seal, or connector.
D-73765 Neuhausen  -  Tel.: +49 (0) 71 58 / 69 89 1  -  Fax: +49 (0) 71 58 / 93 55 6  -  www.mp-elektronik.de
Subject to change without notice
Page 2
BRG A3-...-K/KA-SA3